401 South Park Avenue e Winter Park, Florida 32789 Lo .
Administration

407-599-3234 ¢ 407-599-3436 fax
cityofwinterpark.org

INFORMATION SHEET

MAYOR & CITY COMMISSION 407-599-3234

(3-year terms) TERM
Mayor Phillip Anderson 2024
Seat 1 Marty Sullivan 2026
Seat 2 Sheila DeCiccio 2026
Seat 3 Kris Cruzada 2025
Seat 4 Todd Weaver 2025

GENERAL ELECTION: second Tuesday in March
RUN OFF ELECTION: second Tuesday in April (if necessary)

Commission meetings are the second and fourth Wednesdays of each month at 3:30 p.m.

407-599-3235
407-599-3236
407-599-3277

CITY MANAGER Randy B. Knight
ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER Michelle del Valle
CITY CLERK'’S OFFICE Rene Cranis

DEPARTMENTS
Building & Permitting Services

DIRECTOR

Gary Hiatt 407-599-3266

Communications
Electric Utility
Finance
Fire-Rescue

Information Technology

Natural Resources & Sustainability

Parks & Recreation
Planning & Zoning
Police

Clarissa Howard
Dan D’Alessandro
Wes Hamil

Chief Dan Hagedorn
Parsram Rajaram
Gloria Eby

Jason Seeley
Allison McGillis
Chief Tim Volkerson
Charles Ramdatt

407-599-3428
407-643-1664
407-599-3381
407-599-3299
407-599-3432
407-599-3471
407-643-1613
407-599-3665
407-599-3272
407-599-3242

Public Works & Transportation

Water & Wastewater Utilities David Zusi 407-599-3335
NOTES

Cost of government for FY2023: General fund $69,914,000; All Funds $198,642,000

Money to operate the city comes from property and utility taxes, franchise fees, state revenue sharing,
1/2-cent sales tax and service fees. The money collected is chiefly spent for police and fire protection,
salaries of employees and capital improvement projects. Types of taxes paid by local residents are utility
tax and property tax. Sewer service fees, water service fees, electric service fees, stormwater utility fees
and refuse service fees support services for which the fees are imposed.

POPULATION MILLAGE RATE
30,523 (2023) Operating Millage 4.0923
Debt Service 2017 & 2020 0.2647

Total Millage Rate 4.3570
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