

407-599-3234 • 407-599-3436 fax cityofwinterpark.org

Administration

INFORMATION SHEET

MAYOR & CITY COMMISSION	407-599-3234
MATUR & CITT COMMISSION	40/-333-3234

(3-year t	erms)	TERM
Mayor	Phillip Anderson	2024
Seat 1	Marty Sullivan	2026
Seat 2	Sheila DeCiccio	2026
Seat 3	Kris Cruzada	2025
Seat 4	Todd Weaver	2025

GENERAL ELECTION: second Tuesday in March

RUN OFF ELECTION: second Tuesday in April (if necessary)

Commission meetings are the second and fourth Wednesdays of each month at 3:30 p.m.

CITY MANAGER Randy B. Knight	407-599-3235
ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER Michelle del Valle	407-599-3236
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE Rene Cranis	407-599-3277

DEPARTMENTS	DIRECTOR	
Building & Permitting Services	Gary Hiatt	407-599-3266
Communications	Clarissa Howard	407-599-3428
Electric Utility	Dan D'Alessandro	407-643-1664
Finance	Wes Hamil	407-599-3381
Fire-Rescue	Chief Dan Hagedorn	407-599-3299
Information Technology	Parsram Rajaram	407-599-3432
Natural Resources & Sustainability	Gloria Eby	407-599-3471
Parks & Recreation	Jason Seeley	407-643-1613
Planning & Zoning	Allison McGillis	407-599-3665
Police	Chief Tim Volkerson	407-599-3272
Public Works & Transportation	Charles Ramdatt	407-599-3242
Water & Wastewater Utilities	David Zusi	407-599-3335

NOTES

Cost of government for FY2023: General fund \$69,914,000; All Funds \$198,642,000

Money to operate the city comes from property and utility taxes, franchise fees, state revenue sharing, 1/2-cent sales tax and service fees. The money collected is chiefly spent for police and fire protection, salaries of employees and capital improvement projects. Types of taxes paid by local residents are utility tax and property tax. Sewer service fees, water service fees, electric service fees, stormwater utility fees and refuse service fees support services for which the fees are imposed.

POPULATION	MILLAGE RATE	
30,523 (2023)	Operating Millage	4.0923
	Debt Service 2017 & 2020	0.2647
	Total Millage Rate	4.3570